Changes to the Wesley Cemetery effective immediately.



My name is Ginny Alderson

I am the youngest daughter of the late

Lee Alderson and Theda Shofner-Alderson. Elmer and Ester Shofner's oldest daughter still living and resides in Northwest Arkansas and is still the heir of the Wesley Cemetery. She has 6 children all living.

Alice J Shofner-Patton (Elmer and Ester Shofner's youngest daughter resides in North West Arkansas and is an heir of the Wesley Cemetery. She has 3 children. All living.

I have accepted on volunteering bases the position of "Business Controller" for the cemetery.

Jay Moffitt will oversee the maintance of the cemetery.

All contacts about the cemetery will be directed to myself. All donations will be sent in care of Ginny Alderson (please see information below).

<u>I have designed a Website</u> that you can go out to see where your loved ones are buried in the Wesley Cemetery. You can go out on my website www.wesleycemeteryar.com to find these and the story of how Wesley Arkansas was founded. If you do not have a website, I have briefed the story in this letter.

## The changes to the cemetery are as follows:

## Original owners and living heirs: <u>Theda Shofner-Alderson and Alice Janelle Pattton</u>. Daughters of Elmer and Ester Shofner.

The Wesley Cemetery was founded by Newton King Shofner in the 1800's Newton was the father of Bibby Daniel Shofner which was the late Elmer Shofner's Father. Bibby left the cemetery in the care of Elmer (heir) his son before his death.

## <u>All business transactions will be dealt with through Ginny Alderson. Please bring any guestions or concern to her attention at the following:</u>

Please send donations to: If you would like a receipt, please indicate I will see that you get one.

Wesley Cemetery c/o Ginny Alderson 41 Headley Dr. Bella Vista, AR 72714 H: 479-696-4951 (all messages come into my office where I work) C: 479-633-3005 www.wesleycemteryar.com